
Board of County Commissioners 
1801 27tlt Street 

Vero Beaclt, Florida 32960 
Telep/tone: (772) 567-8000 

FAX: (772)778-9391 

RENEWAL OF ANNUAL 
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This shall serve as mutual consent to extend the Agreement between Indian River County 

and CivilSurv Design group, Inc. for Professional Survey & Mapping Services from October 4, 

2018 to October 3, 2020. 

All provisions of the original agreement, approved October 4, 2016 shall remain in full 

force and effect. The attached fee schedule (Exhibit "A") shall remain in effect from October 4, 

2018 to October 3, 2020. 

CIVILSURV DESIGN GROUP INC. 

. , , 

TITLE: \)\.LL £?1/' ~~\r::\~t 

~ ty\a,&_ 
Witness 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 

/ 
? 

Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman CUL\TY 
;:;;EAL . 

Approved by BCC: _______ _ 

Attest: 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Jeffery R. Smith, Clerk of Courts 

Jason E. Brown, County Administrator 

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney 

C:\Users\dfields.CSDG\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\ Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\ESYWBX I P\08-28-2018 CivilSurv 
Renewal 2018-2020.doc 
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Duty 
Code 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

42 

43 

44 

EXHIBIT A 
FEE SCHEDULE 

Job Classification 

Administrative Assistant 

Associate 1 

Associate 2 

Sr. Associate 

Project Manager 

Sr. Project Manager 

Director 

Principal 

2 Person Survey Crew 

3 Person Survey Crew 

Specialty Survey Crew 

Effective October 1, 2016 

www.CivilSurv.com 
Small Business En terprise 

Hourly Rate 

$60.00 

$80.00 

$90.00 

$115:00 

$150.00 

$175.00 

$215.00 

$300.00 

$120.00 

$150.00 

$195.00 
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Direct Expenses 

Photographic Copies 

Color Copies 
a) 8.5" x 11 " 
b) 8.5"x14 or 11"x17" 
c) 24"x 36" 

Black & White Copies 
a) Any Size up to 11"x17" 
b) 24"x 36" Blackline 
c) 30" x 42" Blackline 
d) 24" x 36" Sepia 
e) 24"x 36" Mylar 

Laminating/Transparency Film Covers 

Display Boards 

Mounted (Foam) 30"x 40" 
Mounted (Foam) 40"x 60" and larger 

3 Ring Binders 1" 
Dividers (Tabs) Set of 10 
Acco/GBC Binding 

Facsimiles 

Overnight Packages/Courier & Delivery Services 

Postage: 1st Class 

Mileage: 

EXHIBIT B 

Cost per Unit 

$ 1.00 
$ 2.00 
$20.00 

$ 0.25 
$ 3.00 
$ 3.00 
$10.00 
$15.00 

$ 3.00 

$45.00 
$75.00 

$ 2.50 
$ 1.00 
$ 3.00 

$ 2.50 

$25.00 

Current US Postal rate 

$ 0.50 I mile 

Any other expenses will be billed at cost plus 10% carrying charge. 

**NOTE: Typical other reimbursable expenses include travel, lodging, and meals when traveling on CLIENT'S behalf, 
identifiable communication expenses, all reproduction costs, and special accounting expenses not applicable to 
general overhead. 

~~ 
www.ClvilSurv.com 

Small Business Enterprise 
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