

# **Board of County Commissioners**

1801 27th Street Vero Beach, Florida 32960 Telephone: (772) 567-8000 FAX: (772)778-9391

### **RENEWAL OF ANNUAL PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING & MAPPING SERVICES AGREEMENT**

This shall serve as mutual consent to extend the Agreement between Indian River County and CivilSurv Design group, Inc. for Professional Survey & Mapping Services from October 4, 2018 to October 3, 2020.

All provisions of the original agreement, approved October 4, 2016 shall remain in full force and effect. The attached fee schedule (Exhibit "A") shall remain in effect from October 4, 2018 to October 3, 2020.

#### **CIVILSURV DESIGN GROUP INC.**

## **INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA**

CORPORATE SEAL.

TITLE:

Witness

Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman COUNTY SEAL Approved by BCC:

Attest: Jeffery R. Smith, Clerk of Courts

Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

C:\Users\dfields.CSDG\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\ESYWBX1P\08-28-2018 CivilSurv Renewal 2018-2020.doc

## EXHIBIT A FEE SCHEDULE

Duty Code	Job Classification	Hourly Rate
72	Administrative Assistant	\$60.00
73	Associate 1	\$80.00
74	Associate 2	\$90.00
75	Sr. Associate	\$115.00
76	Project Manager	\$150.00
77	Sr. Project Manager	\$175.00
78	Director	\$215.00
79	Principal	\$300.00
42	2 Person Survey Crew	\$120.00
43	3 Person Survey Crew	\$150.00
44	Specialty Survey Crew	\$195.00

Effective October 1, 2016

Kun 29S

4

www.CivilSurv.com Small Business Enterprise

p. 863-646-4771 | f. 863-646-3378 | toll free 866-397-4771

# **EXHIBIT B**

Direct Expenses		Cost per Unit		
Photographic Copies				
Color Copies a) 8.5" x 11" b) 8.5" x 14 or c) 24"x 36"	11"x 17"	\$ 1.00 \$ 2.00 \$20.00		
Black & White Copies a) Any Size up b) 24"x 36" Blac c) 30" x 42" Bla d) 24" x 36" Sep e) 24"x 36" Myla	ckline ckline pia	\$ 0.25 \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 \$10.00 \$15.00		
Laminating/Transparency Film Covers		\$ 3.00		
Display Boards				
Mounted (Foam) 30"x 40 Mounted (Foam) 40"x 60		\$45.00 \$75.00		
3 Ring Binders 1" Dividers (Tabs) Set of 10 Acco/GBC Binding		\$ 2.50 \$ 1.00 \$ 3.00		
Facsimiles		\$ 2.50		
Overnight Packages/Courier & Delivery Services		\$25.00		
Postage: 1st Class		Current US Postal rate		
Mileage:		\$ 0.50 / mile		

Any other expenses will be billed at cost plus 10% carrying charge.

**\*\*NOTE:** Typical other reimbursable expenses include travel, lodging, and meals when traveling on CLIENT'S behalf, identifiable communication expenses, all reproduction costs, and special accounting expenses not applicable to general overhead.

in 25

www.CivIISurv.com Small Business Enterprise

2525 Drane Field Road | Suite 7 | Lakeland, Florida 33811

p. 863-646-4771 | f. 863-646-3378 | toll free 866-397-4771